

**In the Court of the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Kakdwip,  
24- Parganas (South)**

Present: *Sushmita Gayen, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)*

**Misc. (Violation) Case no. 07 of 2023**  
(Arising out of TS- 213/22)

Suprakash Pradhan  
Versus  
Suprabhat Pradhan and ors.

Order No. 1 / Dated: 24.03.2023

An application is received today by learned advocate Kausik Kar.  
Perused all available materials.  
This is an application U/O- XXXIX Rule 2(A) of the CPC.  
Register the same as a Misc. (Violation) Case.  
Requisites filed. Process fee paid.  
Issue the same through both ways after proper verification.  
To **25.04.23** for SR/AD.  
The postal receipts be also filed in the meantime.

Sd/-  
(Civil Judge, Sr. Divn., Kakdwip)

D/C

(Civil Judge, Sr. Divn., Kakdwip)

