

Civil (Violation) Case - 07/23
Regd.- 04/23

05
02.07.24

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Ld. lawyer for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ops no. 1 & 2 appeared today by filing a vokatnama of the ld. lawyer Sri Debdt Bhandary which is duly signed along with a written objection & show cause petition supported by an affidavit praying for condonation of delay for filing w/o on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard.

Considered.

Perused the case record & petition also.

The show cause petition as well as w/o both are hereby accepted.

To 21.12.24 for SR/AD upon the rest of the Ops no. 3 & 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip